1
IMPORTANT!
Please read this manual before attempting
to install your Warmup product. Complete
and submit your warranty form online at
www.warmup.com or www.warmup.ca
US:1-888-927-6333
CA:1-888-592-7687

will not result in injury or damage to the heater.
17
Step 4 -
Layout Planning
NOTE: Maintain a spacing that produces no more than 15w/sqft of
heat input into the floor.
HEATED AREA AT DIFFERENT SPACINGS, ft²
PRODUCT CODE
Cable
Length
(ft)
DCM-PRO Loose laid cable
w/spacers
3 Pegs 4 Pegs 3 Pegs 4 Pegs
NADCM-C-120-65 16.7 5 7 4 6
NADCM-C-120-130 33.1 10 13 8 11
NADCM-C-120-195 49.9 15 20 12 17
NADCM-C-120-260 66.3 20 27 17 22
NADCM-C-120-325 83.0 25 33 21 28
NADCM-C-120-390 99.4 30 40 25 33
NADCM-C-120-525 132.8 40 53 33 44
NADCM-C-120-655 166.0 50 67 42 55
NADCM-C-120-785 199.1 60 80 50 66
NADCM-C-120-920 232.2 70 93 58 77
NADCM-C-120-1050 265.4 80 107 66 88
NADCM-C-120-1180 298.5 90 120 75 100
NADCM-C-120-1315 331.6 100 133 83 111
NADCM-C-120-1445 364.7 110 147 91 122
NADCM-C-120-1575 397.9 120 160 99 133
NADCM-C-240-325 83.0 25 33 21 28
NADCM-C-240-390 99.4 30 40 25 33
NADCM-C-240-525 132.8 40 53 33 44
NADCM-C-240-655 166.0 50 67 42 55

10kΩ at 77°F (25°C),
12.1kΩ at 68°F (20°C),
14.7kΩ at 59°F (15°C).
NADCM-C Cable
PRODUCT CODE
Heated
Area
(ft²)
Power
(W)
Load
(A)
Resis-
tance
(Ω)
NADCM-C-120-65 5 65 0.5 221.5
NADCM-C-120-130 10 130 1.1 110.8
NADCM-C-120-195 15 195 1.6 73.8
NADCM-C-120-260 20 260 2.2 55.4
NADCM-C-120-325 25 325 2.7 44.3
NADCM-C-120-390 30 390 3.3 36.9
NADCM-C-120-525 40 525 4.4 27.4
NADCM-C-120-655 50 655 5.5 22.0
NADCM-C-120-785 60 785 6.5 18.3
NADCM-C-120-920 70 920 7.7 15.6
NADCM-C-120-1050 80 1050 8.8 13.7
NADCM-C-120-1180 90 1180 9.8 12.2
NADCM-C-120-1315 100 1315 11.0 11.0
NADCM-C-120-1445 110 1445 12.0 10.0
NADCM-C-120-1575 120 1575 13.1 9.1
NADCM-C-240-325 25 325 1.4 177.2
NADCM-C-240-390 30 390 1.6 147.7
NADCM-C-240-525 40 525 2.2 109.7
NADCM-C-240-655 50 655 2.7 87.9
NADCM-C-240-785 60 785 3.3 73.4
NADCM-C-240-920 70 920 3.8 62.6
NADCM-C-240-1050 80 1050 4.4 54.9
NADCM-C-240-1180 90 1180 4.9 48.8
NADCM-C-240-1310 100 1310 5.5 44
NADCM-C-240-1640 125 1640 6.8 35.1
NADCM-C-240-1970 150 1970 8.2 29.2
NADCM-C-240-2300 175 2300 9.6 25.0
NADCM-C-240-2630 200 2630 11.0 21.9
NADCM-C-240-2955 225 2955 12.3 19.5
NADCM-C-240-3240 250 3240 13.5 17.8
REFERENCE
RESISTANCE
BANDS
(Ω)